
West Coast Sport Council  
• Mr. Jeroame Arendse  – President  
Tel: 082 579 8802 
Fax: 0229313952 
arendsej@mweb.co.za 
7 Buitengracht Streer 
Poterville 
6810 
• J. Muller - Secretary  
Cell: 082 904 0943 
 
West Coast Netball Union  
• Mrs  Madelein Horn  - Chairperson 
Tel: 022 921 2932 
Fax: 086 633 6978 
Cell: 0726010994 
P.O.Box 124 
Citrusdal 
7340 
Madeleinhorn@telkomsa.net 
 
• Louween Bok  - Secretary 
Tel: 022 921 3409 
Fax: 022 921 3439 
Cell: 072 616 8235 
 
 
West Coast Kickboxing  
• Mr Josh Cloete - President 
Tel: 022 702 3063 
Fax: 022 702 3060 
Cell: 0741434963 
Josh.cloete@yahoo.com 
3 Rooseveld Str 
Skippers Cove 
Saldanha 
7395 
 
• Alfred Sehone – Secretary  
Cell: 082 4504978 
 
 

Safa West Coast  
• Mr.Gerald Don – President  
Tel: 022 736 1949 
Fax: 022 736 1949 
Cell: 072 8989 587 
Gerald.don@safa.net  
www.safawestcoast.leuguerepublic.com 
P.O.Box347 
Armaryllis Street  
Laingville  
St.Helena Bay  
7390 
 
• R.Jonathan –Secretary  
Tel: 083 2297 376 
Fax: 022 719 1970 
ronel.jonathan8@gmail.com 
 
West Coast Angling  
• Thys Basson – President  
Tel: 083 275 5891 
 
• Theresa Van Niekerk – Secretary  
Tel: 083 293 7265 
P.O Box 233 
Vredenburg  
7380 
 
West Coast Pool 
• Mr.G.Hibbert – Chairperson  
Tel: 022 736 1331 
Fax: 086 677 4442 
Cell: 083 287 6833 
gerthibbertA@sanlam4u.co.za 
P.o Box 126 
St.Helena Bay  
7390 
• Mrs.T Hibbert – Secretary  
Cell: 072 738 8698 

 
 
 

West Coast Union II 
• Mrs.Leda Josephs – President  
Cell: 079 517 1424 
admin@dawnschool.wcape.school.za 
P.o Box 1048 
Kootjieskloof Street 
Louwville 
Vredenburg  
7380 
Christina van Neel – Secretary  
Cell: 082 588 9476 
 
West Coast Rugby Union  
• Mr. C Rooyen –Interim Chairperson   
Cell: 083645 0804 
Private Bag x5 
Muller Street 12 
Citrusdal  
7340 
corryvr@telkomsa.net 
 
West Coast Chess Union  
• Basil Ellman 
E-Mail:   assessorbasil@gmail.com 
Cell.     073 452 3927 

Carina Koch General Secretary 
E-Mail – chkoch@telkomsa.net 
Tel. 022 433 2431 
Cel: 083 953 4791 
Fax:  086 540 5378 

West Coast Gymnastics  
Mr.Melvin Edwards  
Cell: 0826556944 
Head@imaginet.co.za 
Miss Madelein vd Westhuizen 
 
 
 
 



West Coast Klawerjas   
• Gerald Prins- Chairman 
021 577 1640(ext 239) 
Cell: 082 325 5697 
Fax: 021 577 1777 
Gerald.prins@rotex.co.za 
13 Lobelia Street  
Protea Park Atlantis 
7349                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    


